2-4-4 Other Officers 

2-4-1 COUNCIL MEMBER.  The salaries of each City Council member shall be thirty ($30.00) dollars 

for each meeting of the City Council attended. 

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 372.13(8)) 

2-4-2 MAYOR.  The Mayor shall receive an annual salary of three thousand, six hundred ($3,600) 

dollars to be paid in equal monthly installments. 

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 372.13(8)) 

2-4-3 MAYOR PRO TEM.  If the Mayor Pro Tem performs the duties of the Mayor during the Mayor's 

absence or disability for a continuous period of fifteen days or more, the Mayor Pro Tem may be paid for

[...]

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 364.3(1)) 

1. Approved Action by the City Council.  Passage of an ordinance, amendment, or resolution 

requires an affirmative vote of not less than a majority of the City Council members. A motion to spend 

public funds in excess of twenty five thousand ($25,000) dollars on any one project, or a motion to accept 

public improvements and facilities upon their completion also requires an affirmative vote of not less than 

a majority of the City Council members.  Each Council member's vote on an ordinance, amendment or